
Shelburne Bus Routes 2025-26 

Bus 1    Paula Joyal 
SCS1-AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    7:10 am      Olde Orchard  
    7:15 am      Juniper Ridge 
    7:16 am      Woodbine 
    7:18 am      420 Woodbine / 67 Brook Ln  
    7:19 am      Pinehurst Drive 
    7:21 am      Corner of Pinehurst Dr & Pinehurst Ln   
    7:22 am      Birch Rd 
    7:25 am      Corner Of Birch Rd & Grove Ln 
    7:25 am      Hullcrest Rd / Hullcrest Ln 
    7:29 am      Corner Of Hullcrest Ln & Hedgerow Drive 
    7:31 am      Hullcrest Rd 305 - Head To Rte 7 South 
    7:33 am      On To Rte 7  Lakeview lighting house  
    7:35 am      Winter Haven 
 
     
 
SCS1-PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
   02:51 pm     Olde Orchard Ln  
   02:55 pm     Juniper Rdg  
   02:57 pm     Woodbine Rd  
   03:00 pm     Pinehurst Drive & Pinehurst Ln 
   03:04 pm     Birch Rd 
   03:08 pm     305 Hullcrest Rd  
   03:09 pm     Hedgerow Dr & Hullcrest Rd  
   03:10 pm     91 Hedgerow Drive   
   03:11 pm     71 Hullcrest Ln 
   03:12 pm     Lakeview Drive & Rt 7  
   03:15 pm     Bay Rd 
    
     
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bus 2      Pam Weber 
SCS2 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
     7:00  am     Bay Rd 
     7:02  am     Crown Rd 36 
     7:03  am     156 Bay Rd  
     7:04  am     Mariner’s Way  
     7:05  am     Edward Drive 
     7:08  am     Bay Rd   /  Bayfield Drive  
     7:12  am     Corner of Bayfield Drive & Bayview Lane  
     7:13  am     Bay Rd 
     7:14  am     Pointview Drive 
     7:15  am     Bay Rd 
     7:16  am     Spinnaker Ln 
     7:20  am     Yacht Haven Drive 
     7:22  am     Bay Rd  
     7:26  am     Harbor Rd  / Chateaugay 
     7:32  am     General Green  / Ticonderoga 
     7:34  am     Harbor Rd  
     7:38  am     1611 Shelburne Farms  - Welcome Center Parking Lot / Harbor Rd 
     7:41  am     182 Depot Rd 
     7:45  am     SCHOOL  
     
SCS2 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
     2:50 pm     Harbor 
                      182 Depot Rd 
​             611 Shelburne Farms  / Welcome Center Parking Lot 
​             Harbor Rd / Chateguay Rd 
​             General Greene Rd 
​             Ticonderoga Rd /  Harbor Rd 
​              Bay Rd 
      3:25 pm    Spinnaker Ln 
                       Yacht Haven Drive 

             Bay Rd  
                        Bayfield Dr & Bayview 
                        Edward Drive  
                        Mariners Way 
                        156 Bay Rd 
                        Crown Rd  
                        Rt 7 South  
                        Winter Haven  
                        Vt Ballet Theater drops at the sidewalk  
       3:40 pm    Heartworks -  Stop Sign Drop At CrossWalk 



Bus 3      Frank Marcou 
SCS3 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    7:00 am    Webster Rd / Chesapeake Drive 
 

    7:07 am      Gardenside Ln  
    7:10 am      Gardenside Ln & Acorn Ln  
    7:12 am      Acorn Ln & Ferndale Way  
​           Webster Rd 
    7:14 am    Farmstead Drive  
​           Stonegate Ln  
    7:19 am    Webster Rd  
    7:22 am    Webster Rd & Lilly Creek 
​           Boulder Hill Drive 
    7:25 am    Hawley Rd  
​           Boulder Hill Drive 
   7:26 am     Webster Rd & Webster Ridge 

   7:28 am     Spear St &  Bishop 
   7:31 am     Maeck Farm Rd 
​           Bishop Rd  
   7:34 am     Beavercreek Rd 2nd Entrance  
   7:36 am     Bishop Rd 
   7:39 am     Spear St /  Luke Ln 11 
   7:45 am     School  
 

 
SCS3 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    2:50 pm    Webster Rd 

          Webster Rd  At Chesapeake Drive 
          Gardenside Ln   
          Garden Side Ln & Acorn Ln 
          Acorn Ln / Ferndale Way 
          Webster Rd 
          Farmstead Drive    
          Webster Rd   

  3:10 pm      Stonegate Ln      
                     Webster Rd   

          Webster Rd / Lilly Creek Ln  
          Boulder Hill Drive 
          Hawley Rd    
          Webster Rd  / Webster Ridge  
          Spear St / Nashville Rd & Brentwood 
          Bishop Rd 
          Maeck Farm Rd  
          Beavercreek Rd - 2nd Entrance 499 

 3:30 pm      Spear St  / Luke Ln  



Bus 4    Andy Hodgkin 
 
SCS4 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
   7:00 am     Thompson Rd /  Milkweed Ln   

Turnaround cul-de-sac on Cedar Ridge 
   7:05 am     Thompson Rd 
   7:08 am      Sycamore St    
                      Aspen Circle (Do Not Drive-In) 
   7:10 am      Irish Hill Rd (L)  on Mt Philo Rd & Maplewood Drive 
   7:15 am      Corner of Steeplebush Rd & Maplewood Drive & Marsett Rd 
   7:16 am      Green Hills Drive  - Go straight over Marsett Rd to Hillside Terrace 
   7:20 am      Kimball Terrace / Timber Ln 61  Bottom Of  Meadow Ln  /  Hillside Ter                       
   7:25 am      Marsett Rd 86  (Bus crosses Rt. 7 onto Bostwick Rd) 
   7:26 am      Bostwick  Rd    (Beach Rd 3pt turnaround) 
   7:32 am      Rt 7 to Ridgefield Drive   
   7:35 am      Vt Day School 
   7:36 am      Ockert Ln   
   7:41 am      Shelburne Rd / Church St   
   7:43 am      Craft School Will Be The Stop for Harbor Rd & Railroad Ln  
 
SCS4 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
   2:50 pm     Harbor Rd /  Railroad Ln &  Harbor Rd will be at the mailboxes by                        
Villagevale Drive  
​ ​ Rt 7 Shelburne Rd 
​ ​ Shelburne Rd @ Church St / Shelburne Rd &  Bostwick Rd 
​ ​ Beach Rd for Ordway Shore-  3-Point Turnaround 
​ ​ Route 7 South 
​ ​ Ridgefield Drive /  Rte 7 
    3:20 pm     Day School / 6701 Shelburne Rd 
​ ​ Cynosure Drive 
​ ​ Ockert Ln 
​ ​ Marsett 
​ ​ Green Hills Drive 
​ ​ Straight across Marsett Rd to Hillside Terrace 
                      Kimble Terrace / Timber Ln  
​ ​ The Intersection Of Meadow Ln & Hillside Terrace 
​ ​ Hillside Terrace  
                      Marsett 
​ ​ Maplewood Drive / Steeplebush Rd 
​ ​ Mt Philo / Falls Rd 

Thompson Rd Milkweed Ln - Turnaround on Cul-de-sac on Cedar    
                     Thompson Rd  / Sycamore  

Aspen Cir   (Do Not Drive-In)        



Bus 5     Tim Parks 
SCS5 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    7:02 am     Pond Rd, Frogs End & Finny Ridge 
    7:07 am     Rte 116 
    7:08 am     CheeseFactory Rd     
    7:13 am     Dorset St / Miner Farm Rd ​  
    7:14 am     Barstow 
    7:14 am     O’Brien Drive​  
    7:17 am     Governors Ln 335 Turn Around In Cul-de-sac 
    7:19 am     Barstow 
    7:21 am     Dorset St / Sutton Farm 
    7:22 am​ Dorset St 
    7:23 am     Bishop Rd / Wind Ridge 
    7:24 am     Quarry Rd - Turn Around 
    7:26 am     Dorset St Pvt Franks way 
    7:28 am     Dorset St  
    7:30 am     Irish Hill  
    7:31 am     Heather Ln / Autumn Hill 
    7:33 am     Wildwood Ln / 90 Irish Hill 
    7:34 am     Addie Ln 
    7:37 am     Falls Rd  
 
SCS5 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
     2:50 pm     Harbor Rd to Falls Rd  
​ ​   Addie Ln 
                        Wildwood Ln / 90 Irish Hill 
​              Heather Ln / Autumn Hill 
                       Pond Rd / Frogs End 
​ ​   Rte 116 
​ ​   Cheese Factory​ ​ ​  
​ ​   Dorset St / Miner Farm Rd  
​              Barstow 
                        O’Brien Drive  
                        Governors Ln 335 Turn Around In Cul-de-sac 
                        Barstow 
                        Dorset St / Sutton Farm 
                        Dorset St 
​ ​   Bishop Rd / Wind Ridge 
                        Quarry Rd - Turn Around 
                        Dorset St  Pvt Franks way 
 
 

 



Bus 6     Mitchel Zezulinski 
SCS6 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    7:10 am     Harrington Ave at Rte 7 
    7:13 am     Shelburne Campground 
    7:14 am     Shelburne Rd 
    7:16 am     Longmeadow / Deer Run  
    7:18 am     Longmeadow / Richmond Drive 
    7:20 am     Longmeadow Drive / Monroe Drive -  Intersection 
    7:22 am     Longmeadow 
    7:25 am     Rte 7 Shelburne Rd / Harbor Place 
    7:27 am     Executive Drive  / Northside Dr Greyrock 
    7:32 am     Locust Hill 
                      Turnaround @Mobile Station (only for ascension) 
    7:35 am     Rte 7 
    7:36 am     Penny Ln 
    7:38 am     Wild Rose Cir 
    7:39 am     Shelburne Rd 
    7:40 am     Clearwater Cir / Palmer Court 
 
 
 

 
SCS6 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
     2:50 pm     Harbor Rd / Rte 7  
                       Harrington Ave at Rte 7 
                       Shelburne Campground / Shelburne Rd 
                       Longmeadow / Deer Run 
                       Longmeadow / Richmond Drive 
                       Longmeadow Drive / Monroe Drive -  Intersection 
    3:15 pm      Longmeadow 
                       Rte 7 Shelburne Rd / Harbor Place 
                       Executive Drive  / Northside Dr, & Greyrock & Locust Hill 
                        Turnaround @Mobile Station (only for ascension). 
                       Rte 7 
                       Penny Ln 
                       Wild Rose Cir 
​             Shelburne Rd 
                       Clearwater Circle / Palmer Court 
 
 
 

 



Bus 7 Dave Lawyer  
SCS7 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    7:05 am     Shelburne Hinesburg Rd  
    7:09 am     Dorset St /   Dorset St Ext  -  Turnaround 

    7:10 am     Dorset St Ext 
    7:11 am     Irish HIll Rd 
    7:12 am     Spear St Ext / Trillium Ln 
    7:15 am     7655 Spear St /120  Peeper Pond Rd - 3-Point Turnaround 
    7:17 am     Southview Dr / 7848 Spear St 
    7:18 am     Thomas Rd / Black Willow Ln 
    7:20 am     Falls Rd 
    7:21 am     Bacon Dr at Johns St  
    7:23 am     Mt Philo, Wild Ginger Ln  
    7:25 am     3- Pt Turnaround at Lime Kiln  Rd 
    7:27 am     Gobbler Ln / Witch Hazel 
    7:30 am     Littlefield Drive  
    7:32 am     Mt Philo 
    7:34 am     Falls Rd 
    7:35 am     Wes Rd 
    7:35 am     Fisher Place 
    7:38 am     Falls Rd 
    7:40 am     Shelburne Wood Drive / Country Store Parking lot     
 
SCS7 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    2:50 pm     Harbor Rd to Falls Rd / Country Store 
                      Falls Rd 
                      Fisher Place / Wes Rd 
                                                                                          Falls Rd / Straight onto Mt Philo Rd at 4- Way 
                      Mt Philo    
                      Mt Philo, Wild Ginger Ln  
                      3- Pt Turnaround at Lime Kiln  Rd 
                      Gobbler Ln / Witch Hazel 
                      Littlefield Drive  
   3:20 pm      Bacon Drive at John St 
                      Falls Rd   /  Thomas Rd 
                      Black Willow Ln  /  Thomas Rd  
                      Spear St Ext  
                      Peeper Pond Rd -  3-Point Turnaround 
    3:20 pm     Southview Drive 



                       Spear St Ext - continue up hill 
                       Trillium Ln 
                       Irish Hill 
                       Dorset St Ext / 3-point Turnaround at Simmons Drive  
                       Shelburne Hinesburg Rd  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bus 8      Lucy Cooney 
SCS8 - AM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    7:00 am     SCS Drive 
    7:01 am      RR Crossing 
    7:07 am      Maeck Farm Rd  
    7:10 am     Bishop Rd & Beaver Creek Rd 
    7:14 am     Bishop Rd & Quarry Rd 
    7:15 am     Bishop Rds & Wind Rdge 
    7:15 am     Dorset St 
    7:17 am     Dorset St & Sutton Farm Dr 
    7:18 am     Dorset St & Miner Farm Ln 
    7:19 am     Barstow Rd 
    7:20 am     Barstow Rd & O’Brien Dr, Turn around on Governors Ln 
    7:24 am     Barstow Rd 
    7:25 am     Spear St  
    7:26 am     Morse Dr & Ravine Ct 
    7:27 am     Collamer Cir 
    7:29 am     Caspian Ln & Spear St  
    7:30 am     Elmore St & Spear St 
    7:31 am     Nashville Rd & Spear  
    7:34 am     Brentwood Dr & Spear St 
    7:37 am     RR Crossing 
    7:43 am     SCS Drive 
       
SCS8 - PM 
  Stop Time          Location 
    2:50 pm     Martindale 
                     Oak Hill 
                     Summit Circle 2nd Entrance Only If The Student is On 
                     Oak Hill 
                     Martindale 
                     Rt 7 Shelburne Rd 
                     Allen Rd 
                     Spear St - Governors Ln Turn Around At The End Of Cul-de-sac 
    3:20 pm    Morse Drive  / Ravine Court / Morse Drive  
                     Potter Place 
                     Collamer Circle 
                     Spear St 
                     Caspian Way 
                     Elmore St  
                       



 

 


	Shelburne Bus Routes 2025-26 
	Bus 1    Paula Joyal 
	Bus 2      Pam Weber 
	Bus 3      Frank Marcou 
	Bus 4    Andy Hodgkin 
	Bus 5     Tim Parks 
	Bus 6     Mitchel Zezulinski 
	Bus 7 Dave Lawyer  
	Bus 8      Lucy Cooney 


